
PROJECT: DATE: 8/22/2025

AVL JOB NUMBER: 7799

CLIENT P.O#: SUBMITTED:

CLIENT NAME: Oklahoma County Emergency Management SUBMITTED BY: Steve Covey

CLIENT ADDRESS: 320 Robert S Kerr Ave, Suite 101 AVL AMMENDMENT#: AVL-01

OKC/OK CLIENT #, IF DIFFERENT

C/O TITLE: Amendment to Contract for Price Increases AGREEMENT DATE: 8/6/2025

AGREEMENT FOR:

QTY Part # & Description PRICE EXT. PRICE

1 Price incresase due to manufacture passing on tariff costs 6,721.80 $6,721.80

Please see attached support documentation showing the increases.

Net Change

$6,721.80

SUMMARY:

The original agreement sum: $316,057.89

Net change by previous ammendments:

Revised agreement sum prior to this ammendment:

The agreement sum shall change by this amount: $6,721.80

New agreement total including this ammendment: $322,779.69
Ammendments are a binding part of the contract agreement.  No Ammendmentr can or will, in any form, nullify or suspend any covenant, paragraph, or

section of the contract agreement, except for the contract amount .  All payments on Ammendments shall be governed by the contract.

SIGNED

AVL Systems Design

Salesperson (Signature)

Accounting (Signature)

President and/or CEO (Signature)

Principal (Signature)

Principal (Title)

CONTRACT AMMENDMENT TO CLIENT
Oklahoma County Emergency Management

Client

Principal Name (Type)

AVL Systems Design Confidential
8/22/2025 Page 1



EOC- A/V Sysetm 1G rev2 w/OP -Tariffs BID#7819 8/22/2025  Page 1 of 10 

AVL Proposal 
 

 
 

 

 

Emergency Operations Center 

A/V System 1G rev2 w/Options 

Amendment 1 -  Price Increases 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Oklahoma County Emergency Management 

320 Robert S Kerr, Suite 101 

Oklahoma City , OK 73102-3441 USA 

(405) 713-1362 

 

 
 

 

 
 



EOC- A/V Sysetm 1G rev2 w/OP -Tariffs BID#7819 8/22/2025  Page 2 of 10 
 

  

14901 Bristol Park Blvd 
Edmond, OK  73013 

 Office Line (405)749-1866 
Office Line (405)749-1867 

 fax (405)749-1851 
www.avl1.com 

EOC- A/V Sysetm 1G rev2 w/OP -Amendment 1 – Price Increases 
 

 

AVL 1G System w/Options - Original 

Total Price Increases 
$316,057.89 

$6,721.80 

AMENDMENT 1 SYSTEM TOTAL $322,779.69 
Pricing IAW State Contract SW1021 

 
PROJECT INFORMATION PROVIDED TO CUSTOMER---NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION        
Pricing good for 30 days. Items listed are subject to change due to product availability. 
Pricing is subject to change due to manufacturer price increases and tariffs being levied which is out of our control.   
Increases will be avoided if at all possible and used only if absolutely necessary. 
All applicable taxes are the responsibility of the purchaser and may not be reflected in the amount above.  
By signature, the listed Client is agreeing to all Terms and Conditions as stated on the attached document, is 
declaring they have the authority to enter into this Agreement, and is authorizing AVL Systems Design to  
commence work on this Project.  An Installation or Design Agreement may also follow this proposal at a separate time.  
Signing also signifies that the below listed equipment is approved by the owner for this project. 
Progress billing payments for equipment and installation is due when received and/or completed. 

INVOICES PAID BY CREDIT CARD WILL BE CHARGED AN ADDITIONAL 3.0% CONVENIENCE FEE 
 
 
Notice to Proceed Signature: ________________________________________________________       Date: ___________________ 

 

 
Audio/Video System Equipment List & Services 

 
 
1 MXNet 1G Evolution II Decoder   10%  $843.39 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-DV2 

 

1 98" 4K Commercial Flat Screen,500 nit, 24/7 Operation, $6,763.52 

 MAXHUB ND98CMA 

 

4 6.5" Two-way Low-profile Ceiling Speaker, 150 Coverage, Zero Bezel Design, $1,075.20 

 QSC AD-C6T-ZB-WH 

 

1 Clickshare Bar CB Pro US With 2 Buttons - Black 10.05%  $4,131.84 

 Barco Clickshare Bar CB Pro 

 

1 MXNet 1G Encoder/Transmitter Device with Dante, Version 2 10%  $885.63 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-DANTE-EV2 

 

1 X-Large Fusion Micro-Adjustable Fixed Wall Display Mount $273.60 

 Chief XSM1U 

 

1 10" High Definition Touch Screen Controller (Black Only) $2,737.92 

 QSC TSC-101-G3 

 

 

POLICY ROOM 

A M E N D M E N T  S U M M A R Y  



EOC- A/V Sysetm 1G rev2 w/OP -Tariffs BID#7819 8/22/2025  Page 3 of 10 
 

1 Table top mounting accessory for TSC-70W-G3 and TSC-101W-G3. $393.22 

 QSC TSC-710t-G3 

 

2 Binary B6 Series 4K Ultra HD Premium High Speed HDMI Cable with GripTek, 2 Meter $40.93 

 SnapAV B6-4K2-2 

 

 
 
10 6.5" Two-way Low-profile Ceiling Speaker, 150 Coverage, Zero Bezel Design, $2,688.00 

 QSC AD-C6T-ZB-WH 

 

1 4 Channel DANTE Amplifier - 350 watts/ch Internal DSP          4%  $2,139.08 

 LEA Professional CONNECT 354D 

 

10 DANTE to Stereo Headphone Amplifier w/Q-SYS User Interface Programming $11,827.20 

 RDL AV-NH1 - P 

 

1 GooseneckMic- Cardioid, Condenser - 3-Pin XLR-M $254.14 

 Sennheiser MEG 14-40 B 

 

1 2-compartment charger for SL TABLESTAND and interfaces, $412.22 

 Sennheiser CHG 2W 

 

1 SpeechLine Multi-Channel Receiver with 2 SL DW RF Links.  $1,482.30 

 Sennheiser SL MCR 2 DW-4 

 

1 Wireless table stand. Includes (1) BA 40 rechargeable battery. $825.66 

 Sennheiser SL TABLESTAND 133-S DW-4 

 

8 Unbalanced stereo inputs to summed balanced mono out $651.88 

 RDL TX-J2 

 
 
4 iTach TCP/IP to IR Converter - POE Powered 10%  $869.68 

 Global Cache IP2IR-P 

 

6 iTach TCP/IP to Serial (RS232) w/PoE $1,204.22 

 Global Cache IP2SL-P 

 

1 Q-SYS Unified Core, 8 input, 8 output, 8 flex 7.6%  $3,916.80 

 QSC Q-SYS CORE 110F-v2 

 

1 Q-SYS Core 110 UCI Deployment Software License, Perpetual $203.52 

 QSC Q-SYS SLQUD-110-P 

 

1 Q-SYS Core 110 Scripting Engine Software License, Perpetual $401.66 

 QSC Q-SYS SLQSE-110-P 

 

1 10" High Definition Touch Screen Controller (Black Only) $2,737.92 

 QSC TSC-101-G3 

 

1 Table top mounting accessory for TSC-70W-G3 and TSC-101W-G3. $393.22 

 QSC TSC-710t-G3 

 

1 Q-SYS Network I/O Expander  $393.22 

 QSC QIO-GP8X8 

 

AUDIO SYSTEM 

CONTROL SYSTEM 



EOC- A/V Sysetm 1G rev2 w/OP -Tariffs BID#7819 8/22/2025  Page 4 of 10 
 

2 Rack Mount Tray and Blanking Panels to Mount up to Four QIO Units. $319.49 

 QSC QIO-RMK 

 

1 Q-SYS Software-based Dante 64x64 Channel License, Perpetual. $1,543.68 

 QSC Q-SYS SLDAN-64-P 

 

 
 
1 MXNet 1G Control Box 10%  $463.23 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-CBOX-HA 

 

6 MXNet 1G Evolution II Decoder 10%  $5,060.35 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-DV2 

 

10 MXNet 1G Evolution II Encoder 10%  $8,433.92 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-EV2 

 

7 MXNet 1G Encoder/Transmitter Device with Dante, Version 2 10%  $6,199.42 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-DANTE-EV2 

 

1 RAPTOR 3, dvLED AIO 180" dia Display, P2.0mm, 1920x1080p. 5 Yr Warranty $43,434.24 

 MAXHUB LX180V07 

 

1 HDBaseT Extender Set (CAT6) 70M HD 10%  $815.23 

 AVPro Edge AC-EX70-444-KIT 

 

1 MXNet 48 Port Network Switch w/PoE+ 10%  $5,630.59 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-SW48 

 

1 MXNet 24 Port Network Switch W/PoE+ 10%  $2,814.59 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-SW24 

1 10G SFP+ Active Optical Cable 10%  $68.99 

 AVPro Edge AC-10G-AOC-01 

 

4 232-ATSC 4K HDTV Tuner $4,696.80 

 Contemporary Research 232-ATSC 4K 

 

2 Dual Rack Kit, 1 RU $83.64 

 Contemporary Research RK2EZ 

 

1 Clickshare Wireless Conferencing System (1 button) 11%  $2,184.96 

 Barco CX-20 GEN 2 

 

1 Rack-Mounted Distribution Amp, 30db, $1,459.38 

 Blonder Tongue RMDA-86A-30 

 

1 HDMI Pass Through Decora Wall Plate - White $31.97 

 C2G CG39710 

 

5 55" 4K Commercial Flat Screen,450 nit, 18/7 Operation, $4,160.00 

 MAXHUB ND55CMA 

 

5 Medium THINSTALL Dual Swing Arm Wall Mount - 18" Extension $1,988.16 

 Chief TS318TU 

 

25 Binary B6 Series 4K Ultra HD Premium High Speed HDMI Cable with GripTek, 2 Meter $511.68 

 SnapAV B6-4K2-2 

 

VIDEO SYSTEM 



EOC- A/V Sysetm 1G rev2 w/OP -Tariffs BID#7819 8/22/2025  Page 5 of 10 
 

 
 
1 1RU Video Wall Processor/Multi-Viewer, 5 Slot Chassis, 5%  $12,274.15 

 tvONE CORIOmaster mini 

 

3 4K 30/60 HDMI Input Module, 2 Input 5%  $5,521.96 

 tvONE CM-HDMI-4K-2IN 

 

1 4K30 Scaling Output Module 5%  $3,042.75 

 tvONE CM-HDMI-4K-SC-1OUT 

 

7 MXNet 1G Evolution II Decoder 10%  $5,903.74 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-DV2 

 

1 MXNet 1G Evolution II Encoder 10%  $843.39 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-EV2 

 

1 Misc. Hardware, Cabling & Connectors $640.00 

 AVL Hdwr, Cable, Connectors 

 

1 Custom Installation Labor $1,520.00 

 AVL Installation Labor 

 

-1 HDBaseT Extender Set (CAT6) 70M HD 10%  ($815.23) 

 AVPro Edge AC-EX70-444-KIT 

 

 
 
1 Dual lens 12X 4K PTZ Camera $1,926.40 

 MAXHUB UCP30 

 

1 100M USB 3.2 Gen 1 Extender Kit 10%  $604.03 

 AVPro Edge AC-EXUSB-3-KIT 

 

2 Beamforming Ceiling Array Mic w/2 Dante & 1 Analog Out, PoE,  $8,096.13 

 Sennheiser TeamConnect Ceiling 2 Kit 

 
 
 
1 DANTE to Stereo Headphone Amplifier w/Q-SYS User Interface Programming $1,182.72 

 RDL AV-NH1 - P 

 

2 DANTE Network Interface, 4 Euro Block Inputs to DANTE $1,231.36 

 Shure ANI4IN-BLOCK 

 

1 1 RU Component Rack Tray for Audio Network Interface (ANI) $56.32 

 Shure CRT1 

 

 
 
1 MXNet 1G Evolution II Decoder 10%  $843.39 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-DV2 

 

1 MXNet 1G Encoder/Transmitter Device with Dante, Version 2 10%  $885.63 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-DANTE-EV2 

 

VIDEO SYSTEM - MULTI-VIEWER 

VIRTUAL MEETING 

RADIO ROOM - INPUTS & MONITORING 

RADIO ROOM - VIDEO INTEGRATION 



EOC- A/V Sysetm 1G rev2 w/OP -Tariffs BID#7819 8/22/2025  Page 6 of 10 
 

2 Binary B6 Series 4K Ultra HD Premium High Speed HDMI Cable with GripTek, 2 Meter $40.93 

 SnapAV B6-4K2-2 

 

 
 
1 MXNet 1G Evolution II Decoder 10%  $843.39 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-DV2 

 

1 MXNet 1G Encoder/Transmitter Device with Dante, Version 2 10%  $885.63 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-DANTE-EV2 

 

1 WattBox Power Conditioner | 2 Outlets $60.15 

 SnapAV WB-200-2 

 

1 Binary USB 2.0 Reversible A Male to B Male Cable - 3.28 Ft $3.29 

 SnapAV B-USB2-AB-1M 

 

1 DANTE to Stereo Headphone Amplifier w/Q-SYS User Interface Programming $1,182.72 

 RDL AV-NH1 - P 

 

2 Binary B6 Series 4K Ultra HD Premium High Speed HDMI Cable with GripTek, 2 Meter $40.93 

 SnapAV B6-4K2-2 

 

2 HDMI Pass Through Decora Wall Plate - White $63.95 

 C2G CG39710 

 

1 4K Ultra HD High Speed HDMI Cable with GripTek, 4 Meter $36.44 

 SnapAV B6-4K2-4 

 

1 Large THINSTALL Dual Swing Arm Wall Mount - 25" Extension 7.74%  $566.17 

 Chief TS525TU 

 

1 Owner Furnished TV  

 unknown OFE 

 

 
 
1 MXNet 1G Evolution II Decoder 10%  $843.39 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-DV2 

 

1 MXNet 1G Encoder/Transmitter Device with Dante, Version 2 10%  $885.63 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-DANTE-EV2 

 

1 WattBox Power Conditioner | 2 Outlets $60.15 

 SnapAV WB-200-2 

 

1 Binary USB 2.0 Reversible A Male to B Male Cable - 3.28 Ft $3.29 

 SnapAV B-USB2-AB-1M 

 

1 DANTE to Stereo Headphone Amplifier w/Q-SYS User Interface Programming $1,182.72 

 RDL AV-NH1 - P 

 

2 HDMI Pass Through Decora Wall Plate - White $63.95 

 C2G CG39710 

 

4 Binary B6 Series 4K Ultra HD Premium High Speed HDMI Cable with GripTek, 2 Meter $81.87 

 SnapAV B6-4K2-2 

OFFICE 103 

OFFICE 115 



EOC- A/V Sysetm 1G rev2 w/OP -Tariffs BID#7819 8/22/2025  Page 7 of 10 
 

 

1 4K Ultra HD High Speed HDMI Cable with GripTek, 4 Meter $34.55 

 SnapAV B6-4K2-4 

 

1 Large THINSTALL Dual Swing Arm Wall Mount - 25" Extension 7.74%  $566.17 

 Chief TS525TU 

 

1 Owner Furnished TV  

 unknown OFE 

 

 
 
1 MXNet 1G Evolution II Decoder 10%  $843.39 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-DV2 

 

1 MXNet 1G Encoder/Transmitter Device with Dante, Version 2 10%  $885.63 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-DANTE-EV2 

 

1 WattBox Power Conditioner | 2 Outlets $60.15 

 SnapAV WB-200-2 

 

1 Binary USB 2.0 Reversible A Male to B Male Cable - 3.28 Ft $3.29 

 SnapAV B-USB2-AB-1M 

 

1 DANTE to Stereo Headphone Amplifier w/Q-SYS User Interface Programming $1,182.72 

 RDL AV-NH1 - P 

 

2 Binary B6 Series 4K Ultra HD Premium High Speed HDMI Cable with GripTek, 2 Meter $40.93 

 SnapAV B6-4K2-2 

 

2 HDMI Pass Through Decora Wall Plate - White $63.95 

 C2G CG39710 

1 4K Ultra HD High Speed HDMI Cable with GripTek, 4 Meter $34.55 

 SnapAV B6-4K2-4 

 

1 Large THINSTALL Dual Swing Arm Wall Mount - 25" Extension 7.74%  $566.17 

 Chief TS525TU 

 

1 Owner Furnished TV  

 unknown OFE 

 

 
 
1 MXNet 1G Evolution II Decoder 10%  $843.39 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-DV2 

 

1 MXNet 1G Encoder/Transmitter Device with Dante, Version 2 10%  $885.63 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-DANTE-EV2 

 

1 WattBox Power Conditioner | 2 Outlets $60.15 

 SnapAV WB-200-2 

 

1 Binary USB 2.0 Reversible A Male to B Male Cable - 3.28 Ft $3.29 

 SnapAV B-USB2-AB-1M 

 

1 DANTE to Stereo Headphone Amplifier w/Q-SYS User Interface Programming $1,182.72 

 RDL AV-NH1 - P 

OFFICE 116 

OFFICE 145 



EOC- A/V Sysetm 1G rev2 w/OP -Tariffs BID#7819 8/22/2025  Page 8 of 10 
 

1 HDMI Pass Through Decora Wall Plate - White $31.97 

 C2G CG39710 

 

2 Binary B6 Series 4K Ultra HD Premium High Speed HDMI Cable with GripTek, 2 Meter $40.93 

 SnapAV B6-4K2-2 

 

1 4K Ultra HD High Speed HDMI Cable with GripTek, 4 Meter $34.55 

 SnapAV B6-4K2-4 

 

1 Large THINSTALL Dual Swing Arm Wall Mount - 25" Extension 7.74%  $566.17 

 Chief TS525TU 

 

1 Owner Furnished TV  

 unknown OFE 

 

 
 
1 MXNet 1G Evolution II Decoder 10%  $843.39 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-DV2 

 

1 MXNet 1G Encoder/Transmitter Device with Dante, Version 2 10%  $885.63 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-DANTE-EV2 

 

1 WattBox Power Conditioner | 2 Outlets $60.15 

 SnapAV WB-200-2 

 

1 Binary USB 2.0 Reversible A Male to B Male Cable - 3.28 Ft $3.29 

 SnapAV B-USB2-AB-1M 

 

1 DANTE to Stereo Headphone Amplifier w/Q-SYS User Interface Programming $1,182.72 

 RDL AV-NH1 - P 

 

2 Binary B6 Series 4K Ultra HD Premium High Speed HDMI Cable with GripTek, 2 Meter $40.93 

 SnapAV B6-4K2-2 

 

2 HDMI Pass Through Decora Wall Plate - White $63.95 

 C2G CG39710 

 

1 4K Ultra HD High Speed HDMI Cable with GripTek, 4 Meter $36.44 

 SnapAV B6-4K2-4 

 

1 Large THINSTALL Dual Swing Arm Wall Mount - 25" Extension 7.74%  $566.17 

 Chief TS525TU 

 

1 Owner Furnished TV  

 unknown OFE 

 
 
 
2 WattBox® IP UPS Kit - 12 Controllable Outlets | 2000 VA $3,525.09 

 SnapAV KIT-UPS-IPVM12-2000 

 

1 MXnet 1G rack mount solution, able to hold 15 products, takes up 6U 10%  $252.03 

 AVPro Edge AC-MXNET-1G-R15 

 

2 15A Advanced Power Cond/Lights W/SMP, 9 Outlets, 1RU, 10Ft Cord $461.52 

 Furman PL-8C 

OFFICE 146 

RACKS, ACCESSORIES & POWER DISTRO 



EOC- A/V Sysetm 1G rev2 w/OP -Tariffs BID#7819 8/22/2025  Page 9 of 10 
 

 

1 1 Space Universal Face After Shelf, 14.5" Deep, 4-pack $210.21 

 Middle Atlantic UFA-14.5-4 

 

1 45 Space, 32" Deep BGR Rack, Pre-Configured for AV $2,861.57 

 Middle Atlantic BGR-4532-AV 

 

1 Vented Front Door, fits 45 Space BGR Series Racks, Black $392.74 

 Middle Atlantic BVFD-45 

 

1 Skirted Wheelbase, fits BGR,includes Casters $183.13 

 Middle Atlantic CBS-BGR 

 

2 NetShelter SX 42U Server Rack Gen 2 with Sides & Doors, Black $5,554.69 

 APC AR3100B2 

 

2 10-32 Cage Nuts, 50-Pack $82.43 

 Middle Atlantic CN1032-50 

 

2 Black 10/32 Phillips Truss-Head Rackscrews w/Washers, 100 piece $53.02 

 Middle Atlantic HP 

 

 
 
2 RJ45 Cat6A 10 Gig Shielded Connector w/Liner, Solid 3-Prong. Bulk 100/Bag 40%  $352.74 

 Platinum Tools 106190 

 

1 Misc. Hardware, Cabling & Connectors $2,560.00 

 AVL Hdwr, Cable, Connectors 

4 23 AWG 4 Pair Solid Bare Copper, Shielded Plenum Category 6A, BLUE, 1000ft $3,578.88 

 Windy City Wire CAT6ASP-BLU 

 

2 QuickPort Patch Panel, 48-Port, 1RU, Cable Management Bar Included $122.93 

 Leviton 49255-H48 

 

4 Extreme 6+ QuickPort Connector, CAT 6, Blue, 25-Pack $988.21 

 Leviton 61110-BL6 

 

 
 
1 Misc. Equipment Needed Not Listed on Equipment List $5,939.85 

 AVL Misc Equipment 
 

     

 
 
1 Shipping and Handling for Products and Hardware $7,000.00 

 AVL Shipping and Handling 
 

 

 
 
1 Custom Installation Labor $33,440.00 

 AVL Installation Labor 

 

1 Engineering Services $17,000.00 

 AVL Engineering 

NETWORK CABLING 

MISC EQUIPMENT 

SHIPPING & HANDLING 

INSTALLATION & ENGINEERING 



EOC- A/V Sysetm 1G rev2 w/OP -Tariffs BID#7819 8/22/2025  Page 10 of 10 
 

 

1 Mobilization Expenses $2,000.00 

 AVL Mobilization 

 

 
 
1 Control System Programming $18,560.00 

 AVL Programming 

 

1 Testing & Final Adjustments of Audio/Video System $10,000.00 

 AVL System Commissioning 

 

1 Training Services $2,000.00 

 AVL Training 

 

 
 
1 Preventive Maintinance Agreement For One Year $6,000.00 

 AVL PMA 
 

PROGRAMMING, COMMISSIONING & TRAINING 

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 


