CHANGE ORDER NO. 02 TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES
Emergency Operations Center ARPA Project #064

Oklahoma County

This change order (“Change Order”) is made this day of , 2025 by and between AVL
Systems Design and the Public Buildings Authority of Oklahoma County.

WHEREAS, AVL Systems Design and the Public Buildings Authority are parties to an agreement approved by the
Public Buildings Authority on August 4, 2025 (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on September 3, 2025, the Public Buildings Authority approved Change Order No. 01 funded out of
Emergency Management Special Revenue Fund in the amount of Six Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-One
Dollars and Eighty Cents ($6,721.80); and

WHEREAS, AVL Systems Design now submits Change Order No. 02 to remove 110f Audio & Control Processor
and replace with a Core 24f Audio & Control Processor in the amount of Zero Dollars and Zero Cents ($00.00).
More specifically described in Attachment “A”.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with the above amendment shall remain in full
force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the dates set forth below:

Entered into this day of 2025.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS AUTHORITY
OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Chairman

ATTEST:

Vice-Chairman

Member

Approve%\ 7/(

Staccﬁrumbo PE. C)mty Engineer
Qs __-——/

Page 1 of 1



___ SYSTEMS DESIEN

Ay Y ach mend-

A

CHANGE ORDER (C/0) TO CLIENT

PROJECT: Oklahoma County Emergency Management
AYL JOB NUMBER: 7799
CLIENT P.O#: 22601308
CLIENT NAME: Oklahoma County Emergency Management
CLIENT ADDRESS: 320 Robert § Kerr Ave, Suite 101
OKC/OK
C/O TITLE: Change Audio & Control Processor to new Core 24f

DATE: 9/24/2025

SUBMITTED: *
SUBMITTED BY: Steve Covey
AVL C/O#: AVL-02
CLIENT C/O #, IF DIFFERENT
AGREEMENT DATE: 8/6/2025

AGREEMENT FOR:
orY Part # & Description

PRICE EXT. PRICE

11QSYS Core 1 10f Audio & Control Processor

1|QSYS Core 24f Audio & Control Processor

This is a no cost change.

larger audio channel capacity.

The Core 24fis the latest version of the 110fand has more processing power and has|

Net Change
SUMMARY:
The original agreement sum: $316,057.89
Net change by previous change orders: $6,721.80
Revised agreement sum prior to this change order: $322,779.69
The agreement sum shall change by this amount:
New agreement total including this change order: §322,779.69
Change orders are a binding part of the contract agreement. No Change Order can or will, in any form, nullify or suspend any covenant, paragraph, or
section of the contract agreement, except for the contract amount . All payments on Change Orders shall be governed by the contract.
[ SIGNED |
[AVL Systems Design Client |
Salesperson (Signature) Principal Name (Type)
Accounting (Signature) Principal (Signature)
President and/or CEO (Signature) Principal (Title)
S0 bl

AVL Sptrma Drig Conlls il




